	NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL TRAINING CENTER
REGIONAL FOSTER PARENT TRAINING
COUNTY CONTACTS


	COUNTY
	LIAISON
	PHONE AND FAX
	E-MAIL


	Ashland County DJFS
15 W. 4th Street
Ashland, Ohio 44805

RTC Contact: Kim Gear 
	Amanda Campbell


Michelle Steele
(admin. Support)
	419-282-5070


419-282-5041
	Amanda.Campbell2@jfs.ohio.gov 


Michelle.Steele@jfs.ohio.gov


	Ashtabula County CSB
3914 C Court
Ashtabula, Ohio 44004

RTC Contact: 
Cindy Wallis 

	Mandy Weaver



Beverly Defazio
	440-998-1811 x155



440-998-1811 x167

	Mandy.Weaver@jfs.ohio.gov



Beverly.DeFazio@jfs.ohio.gov


	Columbiana County DJFS
7989 Dickey Drive
Lisbon, Ohio 44432

RTC Contact: 
Cindy Wallis 
	Amy Creaturo-Moore


Tina Deal Hendon 
(administrator)

Nancy Geho
(E-Track support)

Alannah Boyd
(foster parent recruiter)

	330-420-6640


330-420-6610


330-420-6623


330-420-6635
	Amy.Creaturo-Moore@jfs.ohio.gov

Tina.Deal@jfs.ohio.gov

Nancy.Geho@jfs.ohio.gov


Alannah.boyd@jfs.ohio.gov 

	Geauga County DJFS
12611 Ravenwood Dr.
Chardon, Ohio 44024

RTC Contact: 
Cindy Wallis 

	Kelly Conroy

Amy Buresch

Allie Hulsmann
	440-285-1214

440-285-1224

440-285-1205

	Kelly.Conroy@jfs.ohio.gov

 Amy.Buresch@jfs.ohio.gov

ALLIE.HULSMANN@jfs.ohio.gov

	Holmes County DJFS
85 N. Grant Street
P.O. Box 72
Millersburg, OH 44654

RTC Contact: Kim Gear
	Lindsay Niles


Stephanie Geib

	330-763-8717


330-674-1111 
ext. 8711

	Lindsay.Niles@jfs.ohio.gov

Stepahnie.Geib@jfs.ohio.gov


	Lake County DJFS
177 Main Street
Painesville, Ohio 44077
Lake County DJFS 

RTC Contact: 
Cindy Wallis 

	Gene Tetrick


Mary Udics
	440-350-4260


440-350-4333

	Eugene.Tetrick@jfs.ohio.gov


Mary.Udics@jfs.ohio.gov


	Lorain County CS
226 Middle Avenue
Third Floor, Room 302
Elyria, Ohio 44035

RTC Contact: 
Cindy Wallis 

	Jennie Cortes

Kristin "Kris" Ross

Judith Padua
(preservice)
	440-329-5307

440-329-5672

440-329-5608

	JennieCortes@childrenservices.org

KristinRoss@childrenservices.org

JudithPadua@childrenservices.org



	[bookmark: _Hlk72236422]Mahoning County CSB
222 West Federal Street, 4th Floor
Youngstown, Ohio 44503

RTC Contact: Kim Gear 
	Margaret Baker  

Mercia Stevens
(foster care supervisor) 

Elizabeth Deal
(CAPS/admin support)
	330-941-8893
    
330-941-8811


330-941-8888


	Margaret.Baker@jfs.ohio.gov

Mercia.Stevens@jfs.ohio.gov


Elizabeth.Deal@jfs.ohio.gov


	Medina County DJFS
232 Northland Drive
Medina, Ohio 44256

RTC Contact: 
Cindy Wallis 



	Tricia Carchedi

Sharon Holmes


Courtney Zeilmann

Cynthia Sprague
(CAPS Kinship)

Layne Hedden
(CAPS LMS Prospective Caregiver emails only)

	 330-661-0803

 330-661-0808


330-661-0809

330-661-0890


330-635-9165
	Tricia.Carchedi@jfs.ohio.gov

Sharon.Holmes@jfs.ohio.gov


Courtney.Zeilmann@jfs.ohio.gov

Cynthia.Sprague@jfs.ohio.gov


laynefosteradopt@gmail.com


	
Portage County DJFS
449 S. Meridian, 2nd floor
P.O. Box 1208
Ravenna, OH
44266-1208

RTC Contact: Kim Gear

Training Location:
 253 S. Chestnut St
Ravenna, OH 44266

	
Deb Hogan

Shawn Kelly
(supervisor)








	
330-297-3461

330-297-3842


	
Deborah.Hogan@jfs.ohio.gov

shawn.kelly01@jfs.ohio.gov




	Stark County DJFS

RTC Contact: 
Cindy Wallis 

Mailing Address:
Midtown Plaza Bldg.
221 3rd Street S.E.
Canton, Ohio  44702-1293
Stark County DJFS  

Children Services/Training location: 
       Cornerstone Building
       402 2nd Street SE
       Canton, Ohio 44702  
	Sharmalee (Sharmi) Flott

Katie Speicher
(Training supervisor)
 

Christine Eitman
(Preservice)


	330-451-8246


330-451-8806



330-451-8839


(330-575-6063 – cell phone for trainers to call after 4pm)


	Sharmalee.Flott@jfs.ohio.gov


KATELYN.Speicher@jfs.ohio.gov


Christine.Eitman@jfs.ohio.gov


	Summit County Children Services
264 S. Arlington Street
Akron, Ohio 44306

RTC Contact: Kim Gear

	Amy Peresta

Beth Kinney 

Traci Foley

Stephanie Hickle
(preservice)

Sandy Deluca
(preservice)
 
	330.996.1791

330-379-2068

330-379-1814

330-996-1065


330.379.1994


	amy.peresta@summitkids.org

Beth.Kinney@summitkids.org

Traci.Foley@summitkids.org

Stephanie.Hickle@summitkids.org


Sandy.Deluca@Summitkids.org



	Trumbull County CSB
2282 Reeves Road, N.E.
Warren, Ohio 44483-4354

RTC Contact: Kim Gear 
	Ann Marie Mendenhall



Janessa Keifer


JoAnne Pecorelli
(CAPS Support)

	330.372.2010, ext 1360


330-372-2010, ext. 1244

330-372-2010
                           
	annmarie.mendenhall@jfs.ohio.gov


janessa.keifer@jfs.ohio.gov


Joanne.Pecorelli@jfs.ohio.gov


	Wayne County CSB
2534 Burbank Road
Wooster, Ohio 44691

RTC Contact: Kim Gear  





	Kathy Smith


Christa Hissong



Missy Bevington 


	330-345-5340, ext. 2340

330-345-5340, ext. 2208

                       
330-345-5340, ext. 
2131  

                       
	Kathy.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov


Christa.Hissong@jfs.ohio.gov


Missy.Bevington@jfs.ohio.gov
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